
 

Commission Meeting 

March 19, 2024 

Wrightsboro Road Reconstruction and Pedestrian Improvements 

  (Marks Church Road to Highland Ave.) 

Bid #23-238 

 File Reference:  24 – 014(A) 

Department: Engineering & Environmental Services 

Presenter: Dr. Hameed Malik, Director 

Caption: Motion to approve award of Construction Contract to Reeves Construction 

Company subject to Value Engineering and in the amount of $6,751,823.05 

for Wrightsboro Road reconstruction & pedestrian Improvements Project 

(Marks Church Rd to Highland Ave.), subject to receipt of signed contract, 

proper bonds and other contract relevant documents. AE / Bid #23-

238 (Approved by Engineering Services Committee March 12, 2024) 

Background: Wrightsboro Road Reconstruction & Pedestrian Improvements project is an 

approved SPLOST project. The improvements consist of improving roadway 

safety by reconstructing & paving road travel lanes, reconstructing targeted 

curb and gutter, sidewalks and improving the storm water system. The 

project will improve roadway safety. 

Analysis: Bids were received on January 16, 2024 and were evaluated based on criteria 

outlined in the  Bid document. Reeves Construction being the low 

responsible Bidder.  Following contractors submitted proposal. 

 

1. JHC Corporation   $9,590,401.50 

2. E R Snell Contractor, Inc.  $7,457,640.10       

3. Reeves Construction Co.  $6,751,823.05 

Financial Impact: Funds are available in amount of $6,751,823.05 as follow.  

Project SPLOST 7: $4,606,223.00 &  

Project SPLOST Recaptured Allocation: $$2,145,600.05 

Alternatives: Do not approve and find alternative to complete roadway improvements. 

Recommendation: Approve award of Construction Contract to Reeves Construction Company 

subject to Value Engineering and in the amount of $6,751,823.05 for 

Wrightsboro Road reconstruction & pedestrian Improvements Project (Marks 



Church Rd to Highland Ave.), subject to receipt of signed contract, proper 

bonds and other contract relevant documents. AE / Bid #23-238 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

($6,751,823.05)    $4,606,223.00 - 329-041110-54.14110 / 216829304-

54.14110 SPLOST 7 

 

 $2,145,600.05 – 328-041110-54.14110 - Project SPLOST 6 Recaptured 

Funds 

REVIEWED AND 

APPROVED BY: 

HM/SR 

 


